High-Performance EMC/RFI Filter for Conventional and Regenerative Drives
3-Phase Filters FN 3120
High performance filter for extremely noisy
applications
Ideal for the latest regenerative drives (with
additional line-impedance)
Significantly improves the reliability and
immunity of installations

Typical applications
Mainly industrial equipment, machinery and machine
tools such as printing machines, packaging
machines, extruders, wood working machines, milling
and drilling machines, laser cutting machines,
welding machines, robotics, conveyors, assembly
lines, pumps, oil production, chemical and mining
industry, etc. The filters are ideal for most motor drive
applications and particularly for regenerative drives.
Typical electrical schematic
2 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 2014
Filter selection table
Filter Rated current Typical drive Leakage current** Power loss Input/Output Weight
@ 50 ºC (40 ºC) power rating* @ 480 VAC/50 Hz @ 25 ºC/50 Hz connections
[A] [kW] [mA] [W] [kg]
FN 3120H-25-33 25 (27) 15 97.9 17.1 -33 2.4
FN 3120H-50-53 50 (54) 30 97.9 17.5 -53 2.7
FN 3120H-80-35 80 (87) 45 97.9 25.9 -35 5.0
FN 3120H-110-35 110 (120) 55 97.9 25.4 -35 6.1
FN 3120H-150-40 150 (164) 75 97.9 40.5 -40 6.3
FN 3120H-230-40 230 (230) 132 97.9 33.5 -40 13.3
*  Calculated at rated current, 480 VAC and cos phi = 0.8. The exact value depends upon the efficiency of the drive, the motor and the entire application.
** Maximum leakage under normal operating conditions. Note: if two phases are interrupted, worst case leakage could reach 5.4 times higher levels.
Typical filter attenuation
Per CISPR 17; A = 50 Ω/50 Ω sym; B = 50 Ω/50 Ω asym; C = 0.1 Ω/100 Ω sym; D = 100 Ω/0.1 Ω sym